



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 526/2019

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Wamika Trehan & Ms Himanshi
Yadav, Advs

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.09.2019**

**IA No. 13115/2019 (u/S 5 of The Limitation Act filed by plaintiff
for seeking condonation of delay in re-filing of the suit)**

For the reasons disclosed in the application, delay of 72 days in
re-filing of the suit by plaintiff is hereby condoned, in the interest of
justice.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

**IA No. 13114/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for exemption
from filing clear/ typed copies of annexures filed with the plaint)**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Let documents be filed by plaintiff in accordance with law.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

CS(COMM) 526/2019

This is a suit for recovery filed by plaintiff against defendant.
Summons of the suit be issued to defendant, on taking of necessary



steps by plaintiff within a week, by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for 15.11.2019, with directions to defendant to file its response to the suit of plaintiff, documents, if any as well as affidavit for admission/denial of documents within thirty days from the date of service of summons.

Plaintiff shall file replication alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

sk