



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Himanshi Yadav, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant

Through: Proxy counsel for Ms. Beenashaw N.
Soni, ASC for defendant.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **15.11.2019**

Defendant has been served on 17.10.2019. Affidavit of service filed by plaintiff. Time is sought for filing of written statement.

Defendant is directed to file its response to the suit of plaintiff alongwith the documents, if any, and affidavit for admission denial of documents within prescribed time.

Plaintiff to file replication and affidavit of admission denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on **28th January 2020.**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 15, 2019/k