



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mansi Bhatia, proxy counsel for Ms.
Beenashaw N. Soni, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

12.11.2020

IA No. 10551/2020 (u/O VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant for seeking condonation of delay in filing of written statement)

Notice of IA be issued to plaintiff through counsel, on taking of necessary steps by applicant/defendant, by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 05.01.2021, with directions to plaintiff to file reply to the IA, if any within two weeks from the date of service of notice.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 12, 2020

SK