



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Amrita Tiwari, Adv (Enrolment No. D-887/2018), Office at C-188 basement, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024, Mobile No. 9990200807, e-mail-advamritatiwari@gmail.com.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.01.2021

(Physical Court Hearing)

IA No. 10551/2020 (u/O VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant for seeking condonation of delay in filing of written statement)

Ms. Amrita Tiwari, Advocate has appeared and marked her presence on behalf of plaintiff. She submits that she will file her vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff within a day or two. Same be filed as submitted.

Advance copy of application already supplied to plaintiff, who seeks time to file reply. Let reply to the IA, if any be filed by plaintiff within four weeks.



I am informed that learned counsel for defendant has requested for virtual hearing.

Accordingly as requested, matter be listed for arguments on the IA on 17.03.2021.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 5, 2021
sk