



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.03.2021

Cost not paid to plaintiff in terms of previous order by defendant. Defendant is directed to pay the cost to plaintiff within two weeks from today positively.

Vakalatnama filed by counsel for plaintiff.

As per office report, replication is stated to have been returned under objections. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed replication alongwith documents in the registry. However, same is still not on record. Counsel to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Documents, if e-filed be filed by parties physically so as to conduct the marking of exhibits within two weeks from today positively.



Joint Documents Schedule in terms of Rule 7 A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed by plaintiff physically within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

List for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on 10.05.2021

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

At this stage, Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Advocate appeared on behalf of defendant/DDA and she has been apprised of the proceedings in the case today.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2021
SK