



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with Mr.
Bhupesh Pandotra, Adv

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.02.2022

[Physical Court Hearing]

Vakalatnama e-filed on behalf of Plaintiff.

Additional affidavit of admission/denial in terms of last order not filed by defendant. Let same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Though, Joint Document Schedule has been e-filed by plaintiff, however, same cannot be taken on record as affidavit of admission/denial by defendant qua documents filed by plaintiff alongwith replication by plaintiff has not come on record.

After filing of additional affidavit of admission/denial by defendant, let the Joint Document Schedule be filed physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from the defendant.



Put up for marking of exhibits to the documents on 12.04.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 15, 2022
SK