



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Pandey

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with
Mr. Bhupesh Pandotra , Adv.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.04.2022**

Additional affidavit of A/D e-filed on behalf of defendant.

Joint Document schedule not filed. Be filed physically after getting it signed from the defendant within four weeks.

Documents, if e-filed, be filed physically by the parties.

Put up for marking of exhibits on 27.07.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 12, 2022