



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through: Mr Abhishek Pandey, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant

**Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with Ms.
Mansi Bhatia & Mr. Bhupesh Pandotra,
Advs for DDA.**

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 27.07.2022

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
23.08.2022.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 27, 2022

SK