



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant

**Through: Ms. Mansi Bhatia, proxy counsel for Ms.
Beenashaw N. Soni, Adv**

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

**% ORDER
23.08.2022**

Joint Document Schedule e-filed. Same be filed physically
before the next date of hearing.

Hard copy of documents has not been filed by defendant. Let
same be filed before the next date of hearing positively.

Put up for marking of exhibits on the documents on 28.11.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 23, 2022
SK**