



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 526/2019

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv
(8447701038) (abhishekpandey1038@gmail.com)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with Mr
Bhupesh Pandotra, Adv for DDA
(9810046611) (beenashaw.lawoffice@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

28.11.2022

Hard copy of Joint Document Schedule filed by plaintiff.

Hard copy of document not filed by defendant. Learned counsel for defendant seeks two days time to file the same. Let same be placed on record within the time as sought and prayed for. Last opportunity is granted to defendant in this regard.

Put up for marking of exhibits to the documents on 17.02.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2022

SK