



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**
KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Pandey Adv
(8447701038)
(abhishekpandey1038@gmail.com)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC, DDA
with Ms. Mansi Bhatia, Ms. Mansi
Jain & Mr. Bhupesh Pandotra Adv
(8700351068)
(beenashaw.lawoffice@gmail.com)

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
17.02.2023

Hard copy of documents filed by defendant. Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted 11 documents of defendant which are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to D-11. Learned counsel for defendant has admitted 57 documents of plaintiff which are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to P-57. The process of admission/denial of documents stands concluded.

At this stage, it is noticed that the joint document schedule filed by plaintiff is not in accordance with the affidavit of admission /denial filed by



the parties. Same be placed on record afresh physically after getting it signed from the defendant within seven working days from today.

Put up for filing of joint document schedule on 03/03/2023.

FEBRUARY 17, 2023
DEO.Ch.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)