



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.**
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant
Through: **Ms. BeenashawSoni, ASC**
DDA with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2023**

1. Upon hearing learned counsels for parties, the Court frames the following issues:-

- (a) Whether the suit is time barred? **[OPD]**
- (b) Whether the suit is duly instituted by the competent and authorized person? **[OPD]**
- (c) Whether the plaintiff is disentitled to any relief having received the final payments under the last bill without raising any objections? **[OPD]**
- (d) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the Recovery of a sum of Rs. 2,11,98,881/-? **[OPP]**
- (e) If yes, whether the plaintiff is entitled for interest on the said amount and at what rate and for what period? **[OPP]**
- (f) Whether plaintiff is entitled to costs? **[OPP]**

2. Let the matter be called again before the concerned Joint Registrar on 11.08.2023 for scheduling dates for recordal of evidence.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 28, 2023
neha