



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019, I.A. 23475/2023**

**KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Singh, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with  
Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**28.03.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 22.05.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 28, 2024/va**