



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N Soni,
ASC, DDA wit Ms. Ann
Joseph, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Dr. Jagminder Singh, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 19.03.2024.

1. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. No witness is present. As per office note, nothing fresh filed.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she has filed an application for placing on record additional documents and only after disposal of the said application, she can tender the documents in evidence. Heard. Matter is adjourned. Hard copy of the affidavit be filed on record at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE/Cross on 09.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any