



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**
KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with
Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

I.A. 23475/2023 (under Order XI Rule 5 CPC on behalf of plaintiff to File Additional Documents on Record)

1. An application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. It is submitted that the documents had been filed along with the replication of which the admission/denial has also been conducted on affidavit. However, when the documents were sought to be traced for putting the exhibit marks, it was found that there was an objection taken by the Registry and the documents had not come on record. It is submitted that documents may be brought on record.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant has no objection if the application is allowed.
4. In view of the submissions made, the plaintiff is directed to remove the objections and get the documents brought on record or else to file these



documents afresh within fifteen days.

5. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CS(COMM) 526/2019

6. List before learned Joint Registrar on 09.10.2024, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 22, 2024/va