



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Singh and Mr. Nikhil
Saini, Advs. and Mr. B. H.
Siddiqui (witness)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, ASC,
DDA wit Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.
Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

CS(COMM) 526/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Perusal of order dated 22.05.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court would show that the plaintiff was directed to take appropriate steps for getting his additional documents placed on record or file the same afresh within 15 days. However, no additional document has been filed on behalf of plaintiff till date. Time sought. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law as last opportunity for getting



placed soft as well as hard copy of additional documents.

3. Soft copy of evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Hard copy of the same has not been filed.

Let the same be filed within four weeks.

4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **30th January, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2024/ PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any