



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Singh with Mr. Nikhil
Saini, Advs. for plaintiff with PW-1
Mr. B. H. Siddiqui in person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, ASC, DDA
with Ms. Mansi Jain and Ms. Ann
Josepha, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commence of proceedings : 03:46 p.m.
Time of commence of recording of
evidence : 03:51 p.m.
Time of conclusion of evidence : 04:16 p.m.
Time of conclusion of proceedings : 04:21 p.m.
No. of pages of evidence recorded : 03 pages

CS(COMM) 526/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. B.H. Siddiqui.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. PW-1 Mr. B.H. Siddiqui is present. He has been partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination has been deferred at joint request.



4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 Mr.
B.H. Siddiqui on **19th August, 2025 at 02:00 p.m.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any