



\$~219

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**
KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.

.....Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Kanika Singh and Mr. Aridaman
Raghuvanshi, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
.....Defendant
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
06.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave in pre-lunch session.

The present matter is listed under the Special Mediation Drive:
Mediation 'For the Nation'.

At request, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further
direction.

READER a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL).

AUGUST 6, 2025/MJ