



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 526/2019**

KANWARJI CONSTRUCTION CO.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Singh and Ms. Radhika
Jindal, Advs. with PW-1 Mr. B.H.
Siddiqui in person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, ASC with
Ms. Katyayani Malhotra, Adv. for
DDA.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.
CS(COMM) 526/2019

1. The present matter was at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. B.H. Siddiqui who is present today.
2. None has appeared on behalf of defendant at 02:50 pm.
3. Earlier the matter was passed over in the morning before lunch session due to non appearance of PW1 in the morning.
4. One last opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine PW1 on next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. B.H. Siddiqui on **24th April, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any